possession of the contractor. 

Supply of Bulk Fuel 

The Contractor shall provide high grade diesel to the U.S. Embassy Dar Es Salaam, 
as described in this solicitation. For each month of the contract, the U.S. 
Government expects but not guarantees a minimum order of forty-one thousand 
(41,000) Liters of Diesel. The maximum amount of fuel ordered under each year 
of the contract shall not exceed five hundred thousand (500,000) liters of diesel. 
These minimum and maximum values are estimates. 

Please note this solicitation is not ready to be issued as of this date.